As Adopted by the House

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

H. R. No. 448

Representative Butler

A RESOLUTION

Honoring the Centerville High School restaurant management team on winning the 2018 Ohio ProStart Invitational Championship.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the	1
132nd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to extend special	2
recognition to the Centerville High School restaurant management	3
team as the 2018 Ohio ProStart Invitational Champion; and	4
WHEREAS, Under the leadership of their instructor, Mark	5
Mitrovich, the members of the Centerville High School restaurant	6
management team, including Austin Kick, Derek Johnson, and Erika	7
Taylor, have worked diligently to achieve success. The squad	8
placed first among ten teams with its new restaurant concept at	9
this year's Ohio ProStart Invitational, and the fantastic skill of	10
each member is a testament to the superb reputation of this fine	11
group; and	12
WHEREAS, Throughout the school year, the members of the	13
Centerville High School restaurant management team have shown a	14
sincere desire to fully develop their knowledge and skills so that	15
they might fulfill their goals, and this, coupled with their	16
maturity and initiative, illustrates their potential to become	17
some of tomorrow's leaders. Indeed, they have set an example of	18
excellence that is worthy of emulation; and	19
WHEREAS, Through participation in ProStart, the members of	20
the Centerville High School restaurant management team will be	21
better prepared to become productive members of our complex and	22
ever-changing society. The experience they have gained through	23
their involvement in this program will not only enrich their	24

H. R. No. 448 As Adopted by the House	Page 2
educational careers but also enable them to make better-informed	25
decisions as they assume the responsibilities of adult	26
citizenship; therefore be it	27
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of	28
Representatives of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting	g 29
this Resolution, commend the Centerville High School restaurant	30
management team on its Ohio ProStart Invitational Championship and	d 31
extend best wishes for the future; and be it further	32
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives	33
transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to the	34
Centerville High School restaurant management team.	35